Lock All Fields

4 3 2
THIS DR REVISIONS
(©) coPYRIGHT
c1 [Ecriz20218%6 | 20pec2012 xz | sx
D
o))
(@)
(@]
N
=
i)
<
—
>
—|

)

Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASM

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2151665-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528698
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE

SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528698

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |OWN v -1in0

[ ] ..
CHE g v - TE TE Connectivity
THERWISE SPECITIED: APYDg | NAME
o PLC + PRODUCT SPEC FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
i HDI APPLICATOR
-@-E 3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
s x| SI1ZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING WO RESTRICTED TO
MATERIAL  |rmmasw | WEIGHT A 3 ©= 1528698
| SSSSS | EEEEE 1 oF 5 |RE c1

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




Dimensioning and tolerancing per ASME Y14.5M-2009

8 7 6 5 4 3 2

TS DRV T3 URPUSLTSFED [ FELEASED FOR PIBRLICRTTON g T - N REVISIONS
T oo T TR o CorranaT o T RIS REERED | SET UP GAGE| 4 |66 s
A I 2277 -2
\\EQSER REV | TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 458637-3 A_| SEE ECO-0T-0115%8 Lowivaoet | MC | MC
- i P - B ECR-07-019068 134062007 | MY )
528698 | C LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER ITEM 30 LOCATED [3 ECR-11-017641 a6M62011 L7 |S.x
528698-2 ¢ BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER AT FRONT HOLES
5Qr08 - -~ DM MEC > = e NUIOLS € AR |-18024-1
528698-6 C | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER SCR. BHC, M5x10 (REF) _
7-1528698- C | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS S I At A M M - - |73
7-1528698-2 | C BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS PN S I I Mt S M M - - 2
—460184- L2 - 338705- YOO UME A DPACKAGE
7-1528698-6 | C | LLADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) N 338705-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE é\w
7-1528698-7 | A SPARE PARTS KIT i e - - —
FEED TRACK POSITION ‘:ﬁ
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL S N N e SR B
R EEEEEEN 461264-5  [PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 le2l21212]2 21017-2 SCREW, DRIVE 66
~D \ A y a > . N A - - - - - - - - - 65
CRIMP DATA TE TERMINAI TE CRIMP SPEC  /&\|/6\ R - - e
TERMINAL NAME: GET FEMALE TERM |.2MM | | | | | | 3-18031-0  |SCR, SET, CUP POINT M6 X 6.0 63
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE S B R N B B - - 62
WIRE [ 27 L.050 1M1 ; 0 22mm-0. 35mm or 22 AWG -l2lz2lz2]2]2]2 2-18032-5 [SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 [ 61
- 5004-7 SCR, BTN SK CAP (M4 X 10.0) 6(
INSUL | 1.83 [.072 IN) 0 1. 10-1.40 [.043-.055 INJ } } } } } } ‘(\);Cjz ii P?‘ ;,\TCZZ M: - Wa/ I 53
- o L~ OLR, ALCA U 4 L o,
WIRE STRIP LENGTH = APPL INSTRUCTIONS Sl - 58
SEE APPL SPEC f—— 408-8322 & 408-8490 0 — T - - £
TERMINAL  I14-18774 - FEED [ 07 RN 338685 PAWL, FEED 56
|| APPL SPEC B B 8.00 [.315 IN) B - - 55
55 3 4 A 44|44 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) | 54
8 R :
TERMINALS APPLIED 7P &S EF R : : 53
= ‘ - -18030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG M3.5 52
1719957 , B B NN 901681 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 5]
- o \ - 17 5/ - STAND Y- 50
- - - - TERMINAL SUPPORT L L L PP DL L] 17175235477 |STANDORF HOLD-DOWN —
OCATION S S p g 18024-3 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
- - - - U5 . -l -l -1 CAM, UNIVE PRE FEED 43
, , B B ) RN CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
B B B B (4 ﬁ/x EEEEEEEEEEN 2 APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 46
o CHVE aE o SEE rTTIG N BEEEEEEEEREN 690191-1  [PLUG,NYLON 45
WIR '3 CRIM G r G / 337904 ) (3 IDF ) 1/
size @ =0 |y ¥ @ / NN AN 833724 RAM. (STDE FEED) ;u
0. 35mm’ 0.82 £0.03 [.032 £.001 [N B3 S T - - 4
22 AWG 0.80 £0.03 [.032 £.001 INJ B5 - | | | | | | 2-18024-6  |SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 41
., 2 - N " h o - - - - - - - - - /LO
0. 22mm? 0.74 £0.03 [.029 £.001 [N B9 - - — S
- : - \ \ \ \ \ 6901251 SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
- - - % NN EEEEN 4693677 [SHIM 38
- . B | \ \ \ | \ 879103-3 FINE ADJUST HEAD SUBASSY 37
— - - - HOLDDOWN S I I I I A M - :b
- . . - - - - - - - 59
\/33\)\ S SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
_ _ ~— -le2l2l212]2 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
- - HEEEEEEN WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 37
- - S SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 31
B B Sl CER, STRIP GUIDE 30
Sl r g STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
- - - | \ | \ SPACER, CRIMPER 28
O I N N A SPRING, COMPRESS 27
@ R EEE LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
RN DRAG, TERMINAL 25
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - | | | | | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
?. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY 9 /L\ - | | | | | SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
A N B RRE STRIPPER 22
/3\ CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE — ) T Y B T O SCR. SKT R0 CAP WA X 100 >
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION, Y T B T R WASHER. SPRG LOCK. REG M4 >0
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTION N N ‘ . — ‘ STRIPPER 9
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. ) 7L‘/ B N R R B 2
A T C 0 / TN /‘\ 22 2 i NER CUF I\ =
/5N INSULATION CRIMP HEIGHT NOT TO EXCEED 2. l0mm FOR (IOMN /AN e 338684-1 |HOLDER, SHEAR, NO-CUT 1
ALL W SIZES N/ . S S I T e e e - - 6
) ALL WIRE SIZES. (:\H e : - 2
6\ WIDTH OF TERMINAL, ALONG TS ENTIRE LENGTH, MUST - - - - -1 -71-= B B 4
NOT EXCEED 2.05mm 3
) ’ R REN 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
— VoA D ) ~ N EEEE 356885-4  [STOP, SHEAR [
¥ WARNING PN B I I A A 3520921~ | |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 0
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE /N - | | \ | | 1-462006-8 [FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
D‘F%%L? LAEGESTFV\H EET?%‘J;E /N 2121211 | | 1-1633138-9 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
N N S O S GS - - - - - - - - - ]
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP 6
F%‘ﬁﬁg ?‘ET&LD\JE@PWT‘%LNUQE L UL UL PP PP T 1| 2-455889-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR
AMAD oo Soe » NE RN 1-238011-0 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPA | 4
\/ W SOATATED 2 n° T D B A I - - g4l /AN T 2221 1|1 904741-7  [CRIMPER, INSUL O PREMIUM 3
VIEW B ROTATED 180 -1 -1-1- - - 83 [ [ 455888-5  |SPACER, CRINPER 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE[POST-FEED 30mm STROKE|PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE| PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE SR I S I A A - 821 /AN L2122 ]| | | |-1673600-0 [CRIMPER, WIRE \
. S e I - - 2(‘) 17|-76]-72|-71] -6 | -2 PART NO DESCRIPTION I
/(/1 () /{\/l 1) (/I‘ [EN I U I U IS - R 79 R SR s e e | ¢ 02AT62006 =TE TE Connectivity
A T A8) = cHK - arrisburg, PA 17105-360
J”/lg“, g - | | | | | | 993111-8 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 12.0 77 m LN o ML CLIFFORD ; FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
P = -le2l2l2l2]27]2 3-22280-7  [SPRING, COMPRESSION 76 SN ¥ e DI APPLICATOR
49) N O O 752353-1  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 75 @}Eiﬁém s FPLEATION S7EE i
"\ 4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE [DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
- RN 901680-1  |[GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 74 AN £ 21 See Toble ) R
770-7681-721-7 6 p) > 0 NESCRIPTIO I TEM : - " - A ‘ 00779 [&=1528698 )
-77|-76|-72]-T1|-6|-2|-1| PART NO JESCRIPTION % TR = 7 " "¢

WP 1505 REV S1AR2000 \

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

DRAWING NUMBER - 1528698 SHEET2OF2 REV.C1

=




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1528698-1



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1528698-1

